<u>JO. 14-035-85</u>
<u>IO. 14-035-86</u>
<u>NO. 14-035-87</u>
<u>IO. 14-035-88</u> PULING ORDER AND F HEARINGS

### - BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

#### ISSUED: July 22, 2014

It has come to the attention of the Commission that there is an error in the recent

Scheduling Order and Notice of Hearings issued by the Commission on July 18, 2014 ("Order").

The error is located on page one, SCHEDULE, row five, column two. It reads: "Tuesday,

October 7, 2014, at 9:00 a.m., Fourth Floor Hearing Room 451, Heber M. Wells Bldg., 160 East

300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah." It should read, "Tuesday, October 7, 2014, at 9:00 a.m., Fourth

Floor Hearing Room 403, Heber M. Wells Bldg., 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah."

## <u>ORDER</u>

The Commission orders this Erratum Scheduling Order and Notice of Hearings

shall be retroactive to the date of issuance of the Order.

# DOCKET NOS. 14-035-85, 14-035-86, 14-035-87, AND 14-035-88

- 2 -

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2014.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary DW#258575

## DOCKET NOS. 14-035-85, 14-035-86, 14-035-87, AND 14-035-88

## - 3 -

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2014, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic-Mail:

Data Request Response Center (<u>datarequest@pacificorp.com</u>) PacifiCorp

Dave Taylor (<u>dave.taylor@pacificorp.com</u>) Daniel Solander (<u>daniel.solander@pacificorp.com</u>) Rocky Mountain Power

Patricia Schmid (<u>pschmid@utah.gov</u>) Justin Jetter (<u>jjetter@utah.gov</u>) Brent Coleman (<u>brentcoleman@utah.gov</u>) Assistant Utah Attorneys General

By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Assistant